Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. +49 7021 5730
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Activation/disable delay ≤ 1ms/≤ 2ms
Input resistance 10KΩ ± 10%
Order guide
Designation Part No.
With M12 connector
Transmitter and receiver SLSR 25B/66.8-S12
Transmitter SLSSR 25B.8-S12 501 08489
Receiver SLSER 25B/66-S12 501 08492
With M8 connector
Transmitter and receiver SLSR 25B/66.8-S8
Transmitter SLSSR 25B.8-S8 501 08490
Receiver SLSER 25B/66-S8 501 08493
With 2m cable
Transmitter and receiver SLSR 25B/66.8
Transmitter SLSSR 25B.8 501 08491
Receiver SLSER 25B/66 501 08494
With 0.2m cable and M12 connector
Transmitter and receiver SLSR 25B/66.8, 200-S12
Transmitter SLSSR 25B.8, 200-S12 501 10151
Receiver SLSER 25B/66, 200-S12 501 10152
Tables
0.5 20 22
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Remarks
Safety notes:
1. The protective throughbeam
photoelectric sensor is a con-
tactless active protective
device only in connection with
a safety-relevant control sys-
tem, in which the cyclical test-
ing of transmitter and receiver
is carried out according to
EN 61496-1, category 2 (test-
ing).
2. The power supply unit used to
operate the photoelectric
sensor has to be able to com-
pensate for changes and
interruptions of the supply
voltage acc. to EN 61496-1.
Minimum blackening object:
Ø 14mm.
Safety notes for test
function:
1. To perform testing correctly
the activation input of the
SLSR 25B transmitter must
be connected to the test mon-
itoring unit.
2. The test duration during
access protection must not
exceed 150ms.
3. Subsequent to sensor activa-
tion the output switching ele-
ments of the test monitoring